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WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

REQUEST FOR DISTRIBUTION OF FUNDS

TO:

FROM:

Fiscal Services Section

Joan Smith, TransferSpecialist
Phone: 503-986-0892

DATE: 6/19/2025

SUBJECT: TRANSFER FILE - Request for Payment or Refund

TRANSFER FILE #: T-14176 RECEIPT #: 140172
(000.,0o

Please prepare payment in the amount of$ ,made payable to:

Name:
Organization
Address:
City:

Brian Christensen
Bureau of Land Management- Burns
28910 Hwy 20 W
Hines, OR 97738

These funds are being paid or refunded as a result of (check one):
D] Request forfile to be Rejected/Withdrawn/Misfiled
0 Excess fees were collected for application/PON
[] Payment of PON
[] Protest filing fee
[] oher.

I have reviewed thi distribution request and have determined the request to be justified as to
the purpose indicate above. Fiscal Services is hereby authorized to process the requested
distribution.

one.$-l-2



Oregon
Tina Kotek, Governor

June 18, 2025

Attn. Brian Christensen
Bureau of Land Management- Burns
28910 Hwy 20 W
Hines, OR. 97738

Reference: Transfer Application T-14176

WaterResources Department
NorthMall Office Building
725 Summer St NE, Suite A

Salem, OR 97301
Phone 503 986-0900

Fax 503 986-0904
www.oregon.gov/owrd

It has come to the attention ofthe Oregon Water Resources Department that you
submitted a check for an amount $1360.00 the statutory application fee for Transfer
Application T-14176

A refund check in the amount of $1000.00 is currently being processed and will be
arriving separately at a later time.

Sincerely,

Transfer Specialist
Transfer and Conservation Section

cc: Transfer Application T-14176

=



BEFORE THEWATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OFTHE

STATE OF OREGON

In theMatter of TransferApplication
T-14176, HARNEY County, Oregon

FINAL ORDER WITHDRAWING
AN APPLICATION FOR AWATER RIGHT
TRANSFER

Authority

ORS 540.505 to 540.580 establishes theprocess in which a water right holder may submit a
request to transfer the point of diversion, place of use, or character of use authorized under an
existingwater right.

Applicant

U.S. BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
28910 HWY 20W
HINES, OR 97738

Findings of Fact

1. Transfer Application T-14176, in the name of U.S. BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT (BLM),
was filed on February 21, 2023.

2. On August 24, 2023, Brian Christensen; Three Rivers Field Manager, BLM Burns District
submitted a written request asking that TransferApplication T-14176 bewithdrawn.

Now, therefore, it is ORDERED:

TransferApplication T-14176, in the nameof U.S. BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT, is
withdrawn and of no further force or effect.

Dated in Salem, Oregon on

~~ter and Conservation Section Manager, for
DOUGLAS E. WOODCOCK, ACTING DIRECTOR
Oregon Water Resources Department

Moos daterSEP132023

This final order is subject to judicial reviewby the CourtofAppeals under 0RS 183.482. Any petition for judicial
reviewmustbe filed within the 60-day time period specified by 0RS 183.482(1). Pursuantto 0RS 536.075 and OAR
137-003-0675, you may petition forjudicial reviewor petition the Director for reconsideration ofthis order. A
petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and if no action is taken within 60 days
following the date the petition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied.

T-14176.jms Page 1 of 1 Special Order Volume 129 Page :::6



Transfer: T-14176

Transfer Type: Regular Transfer

WATER RIGHTTRANSFER COVER SHEET

Reimbursement Authority?0

~
Transfer Specialist:J~

Applicant: Agent: Receiving Landowner:
U.S. BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT JANA KRAUSS
28910 HWY 20 W 28910 HWY 20 W
HINES, OR 97738 HINES, OR 97738

a

Current Landowner if other than Applicant: CWRE: Irrigation District:

Affected Local Gov'ts: Affected Tribal Gov't: BOR Notified (date):
County Of Harneyplanning
Department

Water Rights Affected
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Key Dates& Initial Actions (Support Staff)
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STATE OF OREGON

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

PERMIT

INVOICE#

APPLICATION

725 Summer St. N.E. Ste. A
SALEM, 0R 97301-4172

(503) 986-0900 1 (503) 986-0904 ((ax)

RECEIVED FROM:."-=--<r=
BY:

CASH:

□

RECEIPT# 140 1 72

1083 TREASURY 4170 WAD MISC CASH ACCT
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0243 VS Lease__ 0244 Muni Water Mgmt. Plan 0245 Cons. Water

LICENSE FEE

s

$

s
$
$
$
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$

s
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0220
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$

s
$/,40.0o
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s
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n o
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0205 TRANSFER

WELL CONSTRUCTION

0218 WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR

LANDOWNER'S PERMIT

OTHER (IDENTIFY) _

0536 TREASURY 0437 WELL CONST. START FEE
0211

0210

WELL CONST STARTFEE

MONITORING WELLS

OTHER (IDENTIFY) -----------,,,----------

I 0607 TREASURY 046_7 HYDRO ACTIVITY Lie NUMBER

0233 POWER LICENSE FEE (FWNwnD) [ J[I
0231 HYDRO LICENSE FEFwwnD) [ JL

HYDRO APPLICATION [I
TREASURY OTHER/ROX

Distribution -Whi te Copy -Customer, Yellow Copy - Fiscal, Blue Copy - File, Bufl Copy - Fiscal

FUND TITLE _

OBJ. CODE VENDOR#
DESCRIPTION _

RECEIPT; 140172
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Oregon
Tina Kotek,Governor

WaterResources Department
North Mall Office Building
725 Summer St NE, Suite A

Salem, OR 97301
Phone 503 986-0900

Fax 503 986-0904

September 12, 2023

U.$. BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
28910 HWY 20 W
HINES, OR 97738

ORDER ON WITHDRAWN APPLICATION
Reference: Transfer Application T-14176

The above referenced transfer application was withdrawn from the record of the Water
Resources Department on September 12, 2023, by Special Order Volume 129, Page 75 (copy
enclosed). ·

The transfer application is no further force or effect.

If you have any questions related to the approval of this temporary transfer, you may contact
your caseworker, Joan Smith, by telephone at (503) 986-0892 or by e-mail at
·Joan.M.Smith@oregon.gov.

Sincerely,

Jui--
Julie C. Baustian
Water Right Services Support
Transfers arid Conservation Section

cc: J R. Johnson, Watermaster Dist.# 10 (via email)
Harney County Planning
Jana Krauss, Agent

Enclosure



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OFTHE

STATE OF OREGON

In the Matter of Transfer Application
T-14176, HARNEY County, Oregon

Authority

) FINAL ORDERWITHDRAWING
) AN APPLICATION FOR A WATER RIGHT
) TRANSFER

. . .
ORS 540.505 to 540.580 establishes the process in which a water right holder may submit a
request to transfer the point of diversion, place of use, or character of use authorized under an
existing water right.

Applicant

U.S. BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
28910 HWY 20W
HINES, OR 97738

Findings of Fact

1. Transfer Application T-14176, in the name of U.S. BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT (BLM),
was filed on February 21, 2023.

2. On August 24, 2023, Brian Christensen; Three Rivers Field Manager, BLM Burns District
submitted a written request asking that TransferApplication T-14176 be withdrawn.

Now, therefore, it is ORDERED:
. . .

Transfer Application T-14176, in the name of U.S. BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT, is
withdrawn and of no further force or effect.

Dated in Salem, Oregon on . .

$r%$-
~isG.~ararhillo, Transfer and Conservation Section Manager, for
DOUGLAS E. WOODCOCK, ACTING DIRECTOR
Oregon Water Resources Department

Motoo doterSEP132073
. .

This final order is subject tojudicial review by the Court of Appeals underORS 183.482. Anypetition forjudicial
review must be filedwithinthe 60-day time period specified by 0RS 183.482(1). Pursuant toORS 536.075 and.OAR
137-003-0675, youmay petition forjudicial revieworpetition the Directdrfor reconsideration of this order. A
petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and if no actionis taken within 60 days
followingthe date the petitionwasfiled, the petition shall be deemed denied.

T-14176.jms Page 1 of 1 special order volume 129 Pa75



SMITH Joan M * WRD

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

Christensen, Brian M <bchristensen@blm.gov>
Thursday, August 24, 2023 11 :28 AM
SMITH Joan M' WRD
Request to rescind application #14176

~ You don't often get email from bchristensen@blm.gov. Learn why tliis is important

The Bureau of land Management (BLM) Burns District respectfully requests to rescind application #14176 to
change surface water right designation. This application doesn't accurately identify our need. We will
resubmit an application.

Please advise if our application fee may transfer to our resubmittal.

Thank you,

Brian Christensen
Three Rivers Field Manager
Bureau of Land Management
Burns District
Office - 541-573-4467
Cell - 541-589-0778

1



SMITH Joan M * WRD

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

Christensen, Brian M <bchristensen@blm.gov>
Thursday, August 24, 2023 11 :28 AM
SMITH Joan MWRD
Request to rescind application #14176

~ You don't often get email from bchristensen@blm.gov. Learn why this is important

The Bureau of land Management (BLM) Burns District respectfully requests to rescind application #14176 to
change surface water right designation. This application doesn't accurately identify our need. We will
resubmit an application.

Please advise if our application fee may transfer to our resubmittal.

Thank you,

Brian Christensen
Three Rivers Field Manager
Bureau of Land Management
Burns District
Office - 541-573-4467
Cell - 541-589-0778

1



Watermaster Review Form:
Water Right Transfer

Transfer Application: T- 14176

Applicant Name: Bureau of Land Management

~Oregon Water Resources Department
. 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A

la.fi Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
.. (503) 986-0900

www.oregon.gov/OWRD

Review Due Date:

Proposed Changes: D POU

Reviewer(s): Dally Swindlehurst

Joo [JoA use [] Ore
03/24/23Date of Review:

1. Do you have evidence that the right has not been used in the last 5 years and that the
presumption of forfeiture would not likely be rebuttable? [] Yes ~ No If "Yes", attach
evidence (e.g. dated aerial photo showing pavement or building on the land for >5 yrs.)

2. Is there a history of regulation on the source that serves this (or these) right(s) that has
involved the transferred right(s) and downstreamwater rights? D Yes QI No
Generally characterize the frequency of any regulation or explain why regulation has not
occurred:

3. Have headgate notices been issued for the source that serves the transferred right(s)?
D Yes fZ] No D Records not available.

4. In your estimation, after the proposed change, would distribution of water forthe right(s)
result in regulation of other water rights that would not have occurred if use under the
original right(s) was/were maximized? [] Yves QI No If "Yes", explain:

5. In your estimation, if the proposed change is approved, are there upstream water rights
that would be affected? []ves QI No If "Yes", describe how the rights would be
affected and list the rights most affected:

6. Check here[lit it appears that downstream water rights benefit from return flows
resulting from the current use of the transferred right(s)? If you check the box, generally
characterize the locations where the return flows likely occur and list the water rights that
benefit most:__ QlN/A

7. For POD changes and instream transfers, check here [ there are channel losses
between the old and new PODs orwithin the proposed instream reach? If you check the
box, describe and, if possible, estimate the losses:. [/[ N/A

8. For instream transfers that propose protection of a reach beyond the mouth of the source
stream: Ql N/A Would the quantity be measureable into the receiving stream consistent
with OAR 690-077-0015(8)? 0 Yes O No

TACS Page 1 of4 Last revised 1-30-2019



Watermaster Review Form Transfer Application

9. For POU changes: QI N/A Is it likely the original place of use would continue to receive
water from the same source? []Yves []No If"Yes", explain:

10. For POU or USE changes: QIN/A In your best judgment, would use of the existing right
at "full face value," result in the diversion of more water than can be used beneficially and
without waste? []ves []No If"Yes", explain:

11. For_Py changes that involve micro-irrigation: []N/A

a. Has the applicant made changes (absent a transfer) to convert to micro-irrigation
within the current place of use boundary ofthe water right proposed for transfer,
and previously demonstrated to the Department through monitoring and site
inspections by the Watermaster that the proposed transfer will not result in injury
or enlargement? [] Yves D No If "Yes", explain: __

b. Has a temporary transfer of this nature been previously filed and approved on the
same lands (or portions thereof) as those lands involved in this transfer?
D Yes D No If "Yes", answer the following:

i. Were there any problems with more acres being irrigated (or wetted) than
were authorized under the temporary transfer? [] ves D No
If "Yes", explain:

ii. Did the designated areas that were to remain dry (or not wetted) under the
temporary transfer actually remain dry? D Yes O No
If "No", explain: __

iii. Did the applicant comply with and meet all of the conditions of the temporary
transfer? D Yves [Jo If "No", explain: __

iv. Do you have any other observations regarding the temporary transfer?
D Yes D No If "Yes", describe:__

v. Did the applicant demonstrate to the Department through monitoring and
site inspections by the Watermaster that neither injury nor enlargement
occurred as a result of the temporary transfer? D Yes D No
If "No", explain: __

c. To the best of your knowledge, if this transfer is approved, does it appear that:

i. "Injury" will occur to other water rights that share the same source?
D Yes D No If "Yes", explain:

ii. "Enlargement" of the water right being transferred will occur?
D ves [Jo If "Yes", explain:

12. Are there other issues not identified through the above questions that should be considered
in determining whether the change "can be effected without injury to other rights"?
[]ves {Z]No It"Yes", explain:

TACS Page 2 of4 Last revised 1-30-2019



Watermaster Review Form TransferApplication

13. What alternatives may be available for addressing any issues identified above.

14. Do conditions need to be included in the transfer order to avoid enlargement of the right or
injury to other rights? [] No [] Yves, as checked and provided below:

D For POU changes that involve micro-irrigation, provide the monitoring and reporting
conditions necessary to prevent injury/enlargement:

[]A Headgate should be required prior to diverting water.

[]Measurement Devices for POD or POA: (if this condition is selected, also fill in the top
sections of Page 4)
a. Before water use may begin under this order, the water user shall install a totalizing

flow meter*, or, with prior approval ofthe Director, another suitable measuring
device,D at each point ofdiversion/appropriation (new and existing)

ORD at each new pointofdiversion/appropriation
D with the exception that water rights issued to the Bureau ofReclamation or on

irrigation district (or similar entity) are not subject to this condition.
b. The water user shall maintain the meters or measuring devices in good working order.
c. The water user shall allow the Watermoster access to the meters or measuring devices;

provided however, where the meters or measuring devices are located within a private
structure, the Watermaster shall request access upon reasonable notice.

[]Reservoirwater use measurement: (if this condition is selected, also fill in the top
sections of Page 4)

a. Before water use maybegin under this order, the water user shall install staff gages*,
or, with prior approval ofthe Director, other suitable measuring devices, that measure
the entire range andstage between empty andfull in each reservoir. Staff gages shall
be United States GeologicalSurveystyle.

b. Before water use maybegin under this order, if the reservoir is located in channel,
weirs or other suitable measuring devices must be installed upstream and downstream
ofthe reservoir, and, an adjustable outlet valve must be installed. The water user shall
maintain such devices in good working order. A written waiver may be obtained, if in
thejudgmentofthe Director, the installation ofweirs or other suitable measuring
devices, or the adjustable outlet valve, will provide no public benefit.

The following alternative device(s) should be substituted for the bold, underlined device in
the above selected condition:

D Weir
[] arsha Flume

[] other:

[] submereed Orifice

D Flow Restrictor

TACS Page 3 of4 Last revised 1-30-2019



Watermaster Review Form Transfer Application

Oregon Water Resources Department

Measurement Condition Information for the Applicant
{To be sent with the Draft Preliminary Determination or Final Order)

Transfer#: T- 14176

D In order to avoid enlargement of the right or injury to other rights, awill be required to
be installed prior to diversion of water, as a condition of this transfer:

D at each point ofdiversion/appropriation (new and existing) OR
0 at each new point ofdiversion/appropriation.

For additional information, or to obtain approval of a different type of measurement device, the
applicant should contact the area Watermaster:

Watermaster name: Dally Swindlehurst

strict:19
Address: 450 N Buena Vista

City/State/Zip: Burns OR 97720
Phone: 541-573-2591

Email: donald.s.swindlehurst@water.oregon.gov

Note: Ifa device other than the one specified in the Preliminary Determination or Final Order is
approved by the Watermaster, fill out and mail theform below to theSolem office.

##¥¥k##¥kk¥k¥k#¥#¥¥k¥¥¥#¥¥¥¥k¥¥¥¥##k###¥###¥#k#k#kk¥#¥k¥¥k#kkkk¥k¥¥#k¥k#¥kkkkkkk¥kk

Approval of an Alternate MeasurementDevice T-[4[lo
(to befilled out after consultation with the applicant, or after a site visit)

On behalf of the Director, I authorize use of the following suitable alternate measurement device:

Watermaster signature District Date

If this form is used for approval of an alternative measurement device, it must be mailed to:

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, 0R 97301-1266

TACS Page 4 of4 Last revised 1-30-2019



WaterWatch of Oregon
Protecting Natural Flows In Oregon Rivers

March 29, 2023

Transfer Section
OWRD
Via email to: Lisa.J.JARAMILLO@water.oregon.gov

RE: COMMENTS ON APPLICATION FOR T-14176

Dear Transfer Section:

Thank you for opportunity to comment on the application for Transfer T-14176. Due to
formatting challenges in WRIS, we are also are submitting this comment letter via email.

Comments

1. T-14176 would result in injury and enlargement.

Certificate 62227 allows beneficial use for Fish Culture and Recreation, which are typically non­
consumptive uses. The proposed transfer changes the non-consumptive use to a consumptive use
for Livestockwatering. This creates the high-risk situation ofboth injury and enlargement issues.
Injury occurs when "The type ofuse underwater right "A" is changed to a use which would be
more consumptive than could reasonably occur under the existing right and results in less water
available to water right "B" (OWRD Field Manual p.180). Livestock is a use that requires and
consumes more water than a reservoir uses for fish culture and recreation and therefore T-14176
would result in injury and enlargement.

Further, if the application moves forward, we request thatWRD establish-or ask BLM to
establish-the existing capacity ofthe reservoir.

2. Certificate 62227 does not appear eligible for transfer because it does not appear to have been
used in the last five years according to the terms of the certificate, the application does not
establish the requisite use, and the certificate appears subject to forfeiture.

a) The affidavit ofuse included with the Transfer Application appears to relate only to a
reservoir. Certificate 62227 is not a reservoir right; it is a water rightto use water for fish and
recreation from the sources Willow Creek and Willow Creek reservoir constructed under permit
R-5371, not a reservoir right. The Transfer Application does not appear to provide any evidence
thatwas used as described in the certificate. The fact that there was or wasn't a reservoir there
does not address the transfer requirements.

b) In the Transfer Application, BLM says the reservoir is an, "Existing reservoir since 1968
abandoned by Oregon State Game Commission [that] uses fish and recreation. BLM took over
the rightas we are the land owner and changed to livestock use" (Application p.14) According
WaterWatch of Oregon www.waterwatch.org
Main Office: 213 SWAsh St. Suite 208 Portland, OR 97204 Main Office: 503.295.4039
Southern Oregon Office: PO Box 261, Ashland, OR 97520 S. OR Office: 541.708.0048



to OAR 690-380-640, transfer rules only allow the use ofwater for allowed character of use
unless you get a transfer approving the cbange, meaning BLM can't just start using it (or the
water in it) for the proposed beneficial use. BLM's use of the reservoir for livestock use violates
the certificate andthus constitutes illegal use.

Any use of the water for livestock use is not use that meets the requirements of ORS
540.520(2)(g), which requires evidence that the water has been used over the past five years
"consistent with the terms and conditions" ofthe right. Using this reservoir certificate for
livestock use when it was issued only for fish and recreation does not meet this standard and nor
does it constitute use for purposes of analyzing forfeiture. ORS 540.520(2)g); ORS 540.610.

c) The Water Use Report for Certificate 62227, available in WRIS, shows no recorded water use
from 1991 to 2010. Pursuant to ORS 540.610, a five year period ofnon-use amounts to
forfeiture, but can be rebutted upon a showing that the last year of the alleged period ofnon-use
occurred more than 15 years ago. ORS 540.610(2)(£). Thus period ofapparent non-use from
2004-2010 falls within the forfeiture assessment period. (2023 -- 19 years).

d) Aerial photos included in the Transfer Application appear to show an empty reservoir without
any water present. This does not support a finding that water has been used from the reservoir or
otherwise, or that the reservoir itselfwas in use, in the last five years, or that it is not subject to
forfeiture.

e) Finally, it is not clear what BLM means by stating in the application that the Oregon State
Game Commission "abandoned" the reservoir, when this happened, or whether the Game
Commission also abandoned the water use under Certificate 62227 (oneof the sources for which
is that reservoir). If the certificate was voluntarily abandoned, it may not now be transferred.

Thank you for considering these comments. We look forward to further reviewing this transfer as
more information becomes available.

Sincerely,

Lisa A. Brown
Lisa Brown
StaffAttorney
WaterWatch ofOregon
1isa@waterwatch.org



KAMIS Nianila WRD

From:
Sent:
To:
Cc:

Subject:
Attachments:

Hi Nila,

JARAMILLO Lisa J *WRD
Wednesday, March 29, 2023 3:27 PM
KAMIS Nianila WRD
STARNES Patrick K *WRD; DAVIS Arla LWRD; GREW ScottA* WRD; LUONGO Dante J
*WRD; FRENCH Kim R * WRD; PHILLIPS Stacy H WRD
FW: WaterWatch comments regarding Application T-14176
WaterWatch comments re Application for T-14176_3-29-2023.pdf

Please print out this email chain and the attached comments received today fromWaterWatch and place both into the
physical Transfer file record forT-14176.

Thanks so much,
-Lisa

Lisa J. Jaramillo
Transfer and Conservation Section Manager
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A, Salem, OR 97301 I Phone: 503-871-1889 (work cell)

OREGON
WATER

Lai RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

Integrity I Service I Technical Excellence I Teamwork I Forward-Looking

NOTE: OWRD off ices are now open to the public. Given that many staff will continue teleworking remotely or have job duties thattake them into
the field on a regular basis, however, availabili ty of staff In the office is notguaranteed 8 a.m.-5 p.m. every day (M-F). OWRD's Salem office Is
closed for customer service drop-Ins from Noon- 1pm. Customers and visitors are encouraged to schedule an appointment in advance if they
wish to meet in person with specific staff members. Alternative methods for meeting, such as by phone or virtually via Teams, are also available.

From: JARAMILLO Lisa J * WRD
Sent: Wednesday, March 29, 2023 3:24 PM
To: Lisa Brown <lisa@waterwatch.org>
Subject: RE: WaterWatch comments regardingApplication T-14176

Hi Lisa,

Thank you. Comments received. We'll get them placed into the application file.

Best regards,
Lisa

Lisa J. Jaramillo
Transferand Conservation Section Manager
725 Summer StreetNE, Suite A, Salem, OR 97301 ] Phone: 503-871-1889 (workcell)

1



le0REGOS
WATER
RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

Integrity I Service I Technical Excellence I Teamwork I Forward-Looking

NOTE: OWRDoffices are nowopen to the public. Given thatmany staffwill continue teleworking remotely or have Job duties that take them into
the field on a regular basis, however, availability ofstaff in the office Is notguaranteed 8a.m.-5 p.m. every day (M-F). OWRD's Salemoffrce Is
closed for customer service drop-ins fromNoon- 1pm.Customersand visitors are encouraged to schedule an appointment in advance if they
wish to meet in person with specificstaffmembers. Alternative methods for meeting, such as by phone or virtually via Teams, are also available.

- - -------------------------~--- -- ----
From: Lisa Brown <lisa@wateryyatch_org>
Sent: Wednesday, March 29, 2023 10:43 AM
To: JARAMILLO LisaJWRD <Lisa.J.JARAMILLO@water.oregon.gov>
Subject: WaterWatch comments regarding Application T-14176

Hi Lisa,
I am attaching WaterWatch's comments regarding Application T-14176, which have also been uploaded via WRIS. WRIS
shows that there is no case worker assigned so I'm sending them to you to direct appropriately and put in the file.

Thank you.

Best,
Lisa Brown
WaterWatch of Oregon
C: 503.789.6442

2



Permanent Transfer Application Checklist

Check the Certificates in WRIS Transfer # T- [J/7c
Checked by _Dante Type of Change(s) Proposed:

Date 2/23/2023
NO other changes allowed other than those listed

Fee Received: 0 POU O POD O APOD []PoA [JAoA ] usE
$1360
Calculated Fee: Howmany rights to be Transferred?

$1360
1

Deficiencies and Observations: certificate #(s)

Change in Use of Reservoir 62227

If OK, check box; if not, fill in.

6 1. Is the applicant information complete? Have all the applicants listed at the top of the page signed
at the bottom?
If not, what is missing? Whose signature is missing? _

] 2.as the applicant indicated that the place of use is in or near an irrigation district? Have they
included a Form D? IZ! N/A.
Name of the District _

fg] 3. Part 5 of application, has the applicant completed the entire page and does the information
match the description of the explanation of the reasons on Part 4 of the application?
If not, you may need to contact the applicant or agent? _

fg] 4. For multiple certificates, do each of the certificates listed on Application Page 1 have their own
separate completed Part 5 tables 1 & 2? (compare with OAR 690-380-3220-may need to return)
If no, which certificates are missing a separate Part 5, tables 1 & 2? _

fg] 5. Has the map been completed and signed by a CWRE? Does the map meet the requirements?
If not, what is missing? . Map waiver included?[]

fg] 6. If a change in point of appropriation, have the well logs been included? 0 N/A.

7 If a change in place of use within Umatilla County, have the applicant(s) provided a Supplemental
Form u? ]N/A.

s. Has applicant filled out the Minimum Requirements Checklist (Part 1 of 5)7 Is the application
complete? If not, what is missing (check Evidence of Use and Land Use)? _

fg] 9. If all boxes on this checklist are checked (with no remaining deficiencies identified), accept the
application. Put this check sheet in the transfer folder.

OR:

D This application is deficient, and CANNOT be accepted.
It should be returned and the deficiencies listed in the "staff' section at the bottom of Application
Page 1, unless the applicant or agent can resolve the deficiencies within 2-3 days.

Actions taken:
____________________________date

Revised12/2022.kf
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Permanent Transfer Application Checklist
·--- FEE WORKSHEET forPERMANENT TRANSFER(exceptSubstitution) ­

et ~
1 Base Fee (includes one type of change to one water right for up to 1 cfs) 1 $1,360

Types of change proposed:
D Place of Use
[]character of Use
D Point of Diversion/Appropriation

Number of above boxes checked = (2a)
Subtract 1 from the number in line 2a = (2b) if only one change, this will be 0

2 Multiply line 2b by $930 and enter » )) )) » » » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 2 0
Number of water rights included in transfer (3a)
Subtract 1 from the number in 3a above: (3b)_lfonly one water right this will be 0

3 Multiply line 3b by $520 and enter » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 3 0
Do you propose to add or change a well, or change from a surface water POD to a

well?
[]No:enter0 »» » »»» )) )) ) )) )) )) )) )) )) ) )) )) )) )) ))

4 D Yes: enter $410 » » » » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 4 0
Do you propose to change the place of use or character of use?
D No: enter O on line 5 » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) ))

[]Yes: enter the cfs for the portions of the rights to be transferred (see
example below): (5a)

Subtract 1.0 from the number in Sa above: (Sb)
If Sb is O or less, enter O on line 5» » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) ) ) )) )) )) ))

If Sb is greater than 0, round up to the nearest whole number: (5c) and
5 multiply Sc by $350, then enter on line 5 )) )) )) )) )) )) ) ) 5 0
6 Add entries on lines 1 through 5 above )) )) )) )} )) )} )) )} )) )) Subtotal: 6 0

Is this transfer:
[]necessary to complete a project funded by the OregonWatershed

Enhancement Board (OWEB) under ORS 541.9327
[]endorsed in writing by ODFW as a change that will result in a net benefit to
fish and wildlife habitat?

If one ormore boxes is checked, multiply line 6 by 0.5 and enter on line 7 » '

7 If no box is applicable, enter O on line 7» )) ) ) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 7 0
8 Subtract line 7 from line 6 » )) )) )} )) » )) )) )} )} )) )) )) Transfer Fee: 8

Revised12/2022.kf



regon
Kate Brown, Governor

December 7, 2022
\J,a

Bureau of land Management
Attn: Jana Krauss
28910 Highway 20 W
Hines, OR 97738

RE: Permanent Transfer Application for Certificates 62227

Dear Applicant,

Water Resources Department
725 Summer StNE, Suite A

Salem, OR 97301
(503) 986-0900

Fax (503) 986-0904

RECEIVED
FEB 2 12023

OWRD

The Water Resources Department has received an application for permanent transfer for one
certificated water right. The application is considered incomplete as the Department did not
receive all of the required documentation and fees to process the transfer. Pursuant to OAR
690-380, the following items are missing from your application: cs

• Indication of the amount of CFS being transferred 0, .3 L/5 3 Z
• Additional fees which correlate to the amount of CFS to be included in the application
• Completed and notarized Evidence of Use Affidavit and supporting documentation for

each water right ddecl
• Completed and signed Oregon Water Resources Department's Land Use Form

dle(
OAR 690-380-3000

Nov­

(12) Evidence that the water has been used over the past five years in accordance with the
terms and conditions of the right or that the right is not subject to forfeiture under ORS
540.610. The evidence shall include the following information:

(a) If the right has been used during the past five years, one or more affidavits from persons,
such as the owner or operator, a neighbor, crop field person for a cannery or other product
buyer, or Natural Resources Conservation Service (NRCS) representatives, who can attest from
personal knowledge or professional expertise that the right was exercised at the authorized
location and for the authorized purpose. Such affidavits shall state the specific grounds for the
affiant's knowledge, the specific use to which the water was put (e.g., the crops grown, the
nursery stockwatered), and the delivery system used to apply the water and include supporting
documentation such as:

(A) Copies of receipts from sales of irrigated crops or for expenditures relating to use ofwater;

(B) Records such as Farm Service Agency crop reports, irrigation district records, an NRCS farm
management plan, or records of other water suppliers; or

14176



(C) Dated aerial photographs ofthe lands or other photographs containing sufficient detail to
establish the location and date of the photograph, or

(b) If the right has not been used during the past five years, documentation that the
presumption of forfeiture would be rebutted under ORS 540.610(2).

690-380-4000

(2) 1f the Department determines that the application does not include the required
information or that the water rights proposed for transfer are not subject to transfer, the
Department shall return the application and anyfees to the applicant along with a written
description of the deficiencies in the application.

OAR 690-380-3000 (19)

(19) Land use information as outlined in the Department's Land Use Planning Procedures Guide,
except for those transfers that meet the following four requirements:

a) Where existing and proposed water uses would be located entirelywithin lands zoned
for exclusive farm use as provided in 0RS 215.203 orwithin irrigation districts;

b) That involve changes in place of use only;
c) That do not involve the placement or modification of structures including but not

limited to water diversion, impoundment, or distribution facilities, water wells, and well
houses; and

d) That involve irrigation water uses only.

We are hereby returning the permanent transfer application and the fees submitted.

Please do not hesitate to contact me, at arla.l.davis@water.oregon.gov or 503-979-3129 if I
may be of assistance.

Sincerely,

Arla L Davis
Transfer and Conservation Specialist
Transfer and Conservation Section

RECEIVED
FEB 2 12023

OWRD

Cc: OWRD Fiscal
t

t



United States Department of the Interior
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Bums District Office.
28910 Highway 20 West

Hines, OR 97738
www.blm.gov/office/bums-district-office

NOV 2 9 2022

Oregon Water Resources Department
Attn: Transfer Department
North Mall Office Building
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266

RECEIVED
DEC 05 2022
OWRD

SALEM, OREGON

This letter is in reference to: Certificate # 62227 Erenos Willow Creek Reservoir.

Please find enclosed:
1. Completed PermanentWater Right Transfer Form
2. Change of Use Application Map - Exhibit B
3. Check for $1,360.00
/. A£id6vi s
S. Land bu For Sincerely,

Jeffrey Rose
District Manager

Enclosures (3)

RECEIVED
FEB 2 12023

OWRD



Horney County, Oregon
T23S, R29E, W.M.

11 12
1413

Willow
Creek

SCALE 1"=1320'

14 13
23) 24

Outlet is located 2380' South &; 390' East of the
NW corner of Section 13.
Measuring device is located 45' South of the outlet

RECEIVED
DEC 05 2022
OWRD

SALEM, OREGON

For

Bureau of Land Management
28910 Hwy 20 W
Hines, OR 97738

LEGEND

C-62227
Priority 9/30/1968

A portion of Tax lot
23-29 TL200
NOTE: Tax Lot 200 is owned by the BLM
and is more that 21,200 acres.
Therefore only a portion of the tax
lot can be shown.

RECEIVED
FEB 2 12023

OWRD

APPLICATION MAP FOR
CHANGE OF USE

C-62227
Moy 26, 2022

Carl Stout
S, Moy 16, 1995

1re G?
1417¢

NOTE: The preparation of this map
was for the purpose of identifying
the location of the proposed water
right and has no intent to provide
dimensions or location of property
ownership lines.
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Oregon
TinaKotek, Governor

WaterResources Department
NorthMall Office Building
725 SummerSt NE, Suite A

Salem, OR 97301
Phone 503 986-0900

Fax 503 986-0904

----------------------

February 23, 2023

U.S. BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
28910 HWY 20 W
HINES, OR 97738
Reference: Application T-14176

On February 21, 2023, the Department received your water right Permanent Transfer Application.
The application was accompanied by $1360.00. Receipt number 140172 is enclosed.

By copy of this letter, we are asking the Watermaster for a report regarding the potential for injury
to existing water rights which may be caused by the requested change.

This application may require publication of a notice for two consecutive weeks in a newspaper with
general circulation in the area where the water right is located. lf it is determined that newspaper
notice will be required, the Department will prepare the notice and notify you of the cost. You will
be responsible for submitting payment to the Department prior to publication of the notice.

Except as provided under 0RS 540.510(3) for municipalities, you may not use water for the new use
until a final order approving the transfer application has been issued by the Department. In order to
avoid any possible forfeiture of the water right, you should continue to use the water as described
by your existing water right.

If the land is sold before the application is approved, the buyer's consent to the application will be
required unless a recorded deed or other legal document clearly established that the water right
was not conveyed in the sale.

Refer to the following page for a chart showing the steps and expected timelines for the processing
of your application.

If you have any questions, please contact the Transfer Section at (503) 979-9931.

Cc: Watermaster Dist. #10, J R. Johnson (via email)
Harney County
Jana Krauss, Agent

Enclosure



----------------------- -

Regular Transfer Process (including "Proving Up" on the changes)
OAR 690 Division 380

Application Received Period for developing authorized
(required information included) - changes begins as soon as an order is

kl issued approving the changes. If the

Injury Review forms sent toWatermaster, and
certificate has been cancelled the right

Groundwater staff and ODFW, as appropriate.
goes into an inchoate state.

,I,...
Notice of Application in WRD Deadline for completion of the changes.

Weekly Notice The applicant must make full beneficial

(30-day CommentPeriod) use under terms and conditions of the
order by the deadline, request an

i extension of time, or inform the
Review of the status of the right and the potential Department that the change is not

for enlargement or injury to other rights. intended to be completed.

+ -i-
Draft Preliminary Determination If the applicant decides not to

(WRD assessment of whether application should be approved or complete a change in POD/POA,
denied, considering injury review and any comments received) the Department will issue an
sent to applicant, with request for a report of ownership for the order reverting the right to the

lands where the transfer right is. original POD/POA and issue a

! new certificate. However, if any
other type of change is not

Applicant Review of completed, the transferred
Draft Preliminary Determination portion of the right is forfeited.

(Opportunity for applicant to submit a report of land ownership
and modify orwithdraw proposed transfer-at least 30 days lr

i An order may be issued, granting an
extension of time for completing the

Preliminary Determination Issued I changes.
I,. I, •

Notice of Preliminary Determination Applicant submits a Claim of Beneficial
in WRD Weekly Notice and, If statutorily required, in newspaper Use prepared by a CWRE within one year

once a week for 2 or 3 consecutive weeks. after the completion deadline or the date
Protest Period ends 30 days afterWRD notice, or 30 days after of complete beneficial use. There is no

last date of newspaper publication, whichever is later. provision for extending the deadline for
k l ... submission of the Claim.

Protests Applicant seeks No Protests - ¥
Received Consent to Received Water Right Services Division reviews

Injury the Claim, determines whether proof¥... has been made and if so, issues a new
' ISWR Agency Final Order certificate. Right is no longer inchoate,H»

Contested recommendation approving or but perfected and subject to being
Case Hearing denying application. transferred..

r -



Application for
Permanent Water Right
Transfer

OREGON
Oregon Water Resources
Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266

%3% sos) 9s6-0oo
This transfer application will be returned if Parts 1 through 5 and all

required attachments are not completed and included.
Forquestions, please call (503) 986-0900, and ask forTransfer Section.

Check all items included with this application. (N/A = Not Applicable)
X Part 1- Completed Minimum Requirements Checklist.
X Part 2- Completed Transfer Application Map Checklist.
X

X
X

X

□
[] XA

[] XA

[] XA

0 XN/A

[] XNA

Part 3-- Application Fee, payable by check to the OregonWater Resources
Department, and completed FeeWorksheet, page 3. Try the newonline fee
calculator at: http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/misc/wrd fee calculator.
Part 4- Completed Applicant Information and Signature.
Part 5 - Information aboutWater Rights to be Transferred: How many water rights
are to be transferred? 1 List them here: C-62227

Please include a separate Part 5 for each water right. (See instructions on page
6)

NOTE: A separate transfer application is required for each water right
unless the criteria in 0AR 690-380-3220 are met.

Attachments:
Completed Transfer Application Map.
Completed Evidence of UseAffidavit and supporting documentation.
Affidavit(s) of Consent from Landowner(s) (if the applicant does not own the land the
water right is on.)
Supplemental Form D- For water rights served by or issued in the name of an
irrigation district. Complete when the transfer applicant is not the irrigation district.
OregonWater Resources Department's Land Use Information Form with approval
and signature (or signed land use form receipt stub) from each local land use
authority in which water is to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used. Not required if
water is to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used only on federal lands or if all of the
following apply: a) a change in place of use only, b) no structural changes, c) the use
ofwater is for irrigation only, and d) the use is located within an irrigation district or
an exclusive farm use zone.
WaterWell Report/Well Log for changes in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or
additional point(s) of appropriation.
Geologist Report for a change from a surface water point of diversion to a ground
water point of appropriation (well), if the proposed well is more than 500' from the
surface water source and more than 1000' upstream or downstream from the point
of diversion. See OAR 690-380-2130 for requirements and applicability.

RECEIVED
FEB 2 1 2023

Revised 7/1/2021 Permanent Transfer Application Form-Page 1 of 15 TACS



(For Staff Use Only)
WEARE RETURNINGYOUR APPLICATION FORTHE FOLLOWING REASON(S):
Application fee not enclosed/insufficient Map not included or incomplete

Land Use Form not enclosed or incomplete Evidence of Use Form not enclosed or
incomplete

Additional signature(s) required Part__ is incomplete
Other/Explanation

Revised 7/1/2021 Permanent TransferApplication Form - Page 2 of 15

RECEIVED
FEB 2 12023

WRD

14176 TACS



Part 2 of 5 - Transfer Application Map

RECEIVED
FEB 2 12023

OWRD
Your transfer application will be returned if any of the map requirements listed below

Please be sure that the transfer application map you submit includes all the required
items and matches the existing water right map. Check all boxes that apply.

X Certified Water Right Examiner (CWRE) Stamp and Original Signature. For a list of
CWREs, see http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/wr/cwre license view/. CWRE stamp
and signature are not required for substitutions.

X If more than threewater rights are involved, separate maps are needed for each water
right.

X Permanent quality printed with dark ink on good quality paper.
X The size of the map can be 8½ x11inches, 8½ x 14 inches, 11 x 17 inches, or up to

30 x 30 inches. For 30x 30 inch maps, one extra copy is required.

X A north arrow, a legend, and scale.

X The scale of the map must be: 1 inch = 400 feet, 1 inch = 1,320 feet, the scale of the
Final Proof/Claim of Beneficial Use Map (the map used when the permit was
certificated), the scale of the county assessor map if the scale is not smaller than 1
inch = 1,320 feet, or a
scale that has been pre-approved by the Department.

X Township, Range, Section, , DLC, Government Lot, and other recognized public
land survey lines.

X Tax lot boundaries (property lines) are required. Tax lot numbers are recommended.

X Major physical features including rivers and creeks showing direction of flow, lakes
and reservoirs, roads, and railroads.

X Major water delivery system features from the point(s) of diversion/appropriation
such as main pipelines, canals, and ditches.

X Existing place of use that includes separate hachuring for each water right, priority
date, and use including number of acres in each quarter-quarter section,
government lot, or in each quarter-quarter section as projected within government
lots, donation land claims, or other recognized public land survey subdivisions. If
less than the entirety of the water right is being changed, a separate hachuring is
needed for lands left unchanged.

D X N/A Proposed place of use that includes separate hachuring for each water right, priority
date, and use including number of acres in each quarter-quarter section,
government lot, or in each quarter-quarter section as projected within government
lots, donation land claims, or other recognized public land survey subdivisions.

X Existing point(s) of diversion or well(s) with distance and bearing or coordinates from
a recognized survey corner. This information can be found in your water right
certificate or permit.

D X NIA If you are proposing a change in point(s) of diversion or well(s), show the proposed
location and label it clearly with distance and bearing or coordinates. If GPS
coordinates are used, latitude-longitude coordinates may be expressed as either
degrees-minutes-seconds with at least one digit after the decimal

Revised 7/1/2021 Permanent Transfer Application Form -Page3 of15 ]d]7( TACS



Part 3 of 5 - Fee Worksheet
FEE WORKSHEET forPERMANENT TRANSFER(exceptSubstitution)

+ Base Fee (includes one type of change to one water right for up to 1cfs) 1 $1,360
Types of change proposed:

FE[] Place of Use X Character of Use ] Point of CEIVED
Diversion/Appropriation

FEB 2 12023Number of above boxes checked= 1(2a)
Subtract 1 from the number in line 2a = 0_(2b) lf only one change, this willbe 0

OWRDMultiply line 2b by $1090 and enter » » » » » » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) ))

2 )) )) )) )) 2 0
Number ofwater rights included in transfer 1(3a)
Subtract 1 from the number in 3a above: 0.(3b) If onlyone water right this will be 0
Multiply line 3b by $610 and enter » )) )) )) )) ) )» )) )) )) )) ))» » » )) )) ))

3 }) )) » » 3 0
Do you propose to add or change a well, or change from a surface water POD to a
well?
X No: enter 0 [] Yes: enter $480 for the 1° well to be added or changed 0_(4a)

Do you propose to add or change additional wells?
X No: enter 0 D Yes: multiply the number of additional wells by $410 0_(4b)

Add line 4a to line 4b and enter » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) ) )) »
4 )) )) )) )) 4 0

Do you propose to change the place of use or character of use?
JNo: enter O on line 5
X Yes: enter the cfs for the portions of the rights to be transferred (see below):N/A
(5a)

Subtract 1.0 from the number in Sa above: (5b)
If Sb is O or less, enter O on line 5» » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) ))

If Sb is greater than 0, round up to the nearest whole number: (5c) and
multiply

Sc by $410, then enter on line 5 )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) ) »
5 )) )) )) )) )) 5 0
6 Add entries on lines 1 through 5 above )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) Subtotal: 6 1360

Is this transfer:
[] necessary to complete a project funded by the Oregon Watershed

Enhancement Board (OWEB) under ORS 541.932?
L endorsed in writing by ODFW as a change that will result in a net benefit to fish

and wildlife habitat?
If one or more boxes is checked, multiply line 6 by 0.5 and enter on line 7 »
If no box is applicable, enter O on line 7 » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) ))

7 )) )) )) 7 0
Subtract line 7 from line 6 » ) » )) )) » » » )) » )) )) )) )} )} )) )) ))

8 Transfer Fee: 81 1,360
Example for Line Sa calculation to transfer45.0 acres of Primary Certificate 12345 (total 1.25 cfs for 100 acres) and
45.0 acres of Supplemental Certificate 87654 (1/80 cfs per acre) on the same land:

1. For irrigation calculate cfs for each water right involved as follows:
a. Divide total authorized cfs by total acres in the water right (for C12345, 1.25 cfs +100 ac); then multiply by the

number of acres to be transferred to get the transfer cfs (x 45 ac= 0.56 cfs).
b. If thewater right certificate does not list total cfs, but identifies the allowable use as 1/40 or 1/80 of a cfs per

acre; multiply number of acres proposed for change by either 0.025 (1/40) or 0.0125 (1/80). (For C87654,
45.0 ac x 0.0125 cfs/ac = 0.56 cfs)

2. Add cfs for the portions of water rights on all the land included in the transfer; however do not count cfs for
supplemental rights on acreage forwhich you have already calculated the cfs fee for the primary right on
the same land. The fee should be assessed only once for each "on the ground" acre included in the transfer. (In

Revised 7/1/2021 Permanent Transfer Application Form - Page 4 of 15 14176 TACS



s990.o
1 0

2
» » » » » » Fee for l

Substitution: 3

FEE WORKSHEET for S

)) ))

I Number ofwells included in subsf" f(ion(2a)
Subtract 1 from the number in a,.atfove: (2b) If only one well this
will be 0 .,,_,,,
Multiply line 2b by $4y fand enter » » » » » » » » » » » »

f

3

2

1
j Base Fee (includes change to one well)

this example, blank Sa would be only 0. 56 cs. since both rights serve the
and Une 5 would then also become 0).

RECEIVED
DEC 05 2022
OWRD

SALEM, OREGON

RECEIVED
FEB 2 12023
OWRD

Revised 7/1/2021 Permanent TransferApplication Form -Page 5 of 15 14176 TACS



Part 4 of 5 - Applicant Information and
Applicant Information

APPLICANT/BUSINESS NAME I PHONE NO. ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO.

Bureau of Land Management (541)573-4438
ADDRESS FAXNO.

28910 Hwy 20 W
CITY I STATE I ZIP I E-MAIL
Hines OR 97738 iakrauss@blm.gov
BY PROVIDING AN E-MAIL ADDRESS, CONSENT IS GIVEN TO RECEIVE ALL CORRESPONDENCE FROM THE
DEPARTMENT ELECTRONICALLY. COPIES OF THE FINAL ORDER DOCUMENTS WILL ALSO BE MAILED.

Agent Information -- The agent is authorized to represent the applicant in all matters relating to this application.
AGENT/BUSINESS NAME I (541 )573-4438

ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO.
Jana Krauss
ADDRESS FAX NO.
28910 Hwy 20 W
CITY I OR [ sre I JAKRAUSS@BLM.GOVHines
BY PROVIDING AN E-MAIL ADDRESS, CONSENT IS GIVEN TO RECEIVE ALLCORRESPONDENCE FROMTHE
DEPARTMENTELECTRONICALLY. COPIES OF THE FINALORDERDOCUMENTS WILL ALSO BE MAILED.

Explain in your own words what you propose to accomplish with this transfer application, and why:

Change the character of use from Fish Culture and Recreation to Livestock.

If you need additional space, continue on a separate piece of paper and attach to the application as
"Attachment 1"

Check One Box
X By signing this application, I understand that, upon receipt of the draft preliminary determination and prior to

Department approval of the transfer, I will be required to provide landownership information and evidence that
I am authorized to pursue the transfer as identified in OAR 690-380-4010(5); OR

D I affirm the applicant is a municipality as defined in ORS 540.510(3)(b) and that the right is in the name of the
municipality or a predecessor; OR

D I affirm the applicant is an entity with the authority to condemn property and is acquiring by condemnation the
property to which the water right proposed for transfer is appurtenant and have supporting documentation.

RECEIVED
DE05 2022
OWRD

SALEM, OREGON

RECEIVED
FEB 2 12023

ORD

Revised 7/1/2021 Permanent Transfer Application Form - Page 6 of 15 14176



RECEIVED
By my signature below, I confirm that I understand: DEC 0. 2022
• Prior to Department approval of the transfer application, I may be required to submit pii._f'11en?to t~e

Department for publication of a notice in a newspaper with general circulation in thga &Rdhhewater
right is located, once per week for two consecutive weeks. If more than one qualifying' SE?@NV
available, I suggest publishing the notice in the following newspaper: Bums Times Herald,.

• Amendments to the application may only be made in response to the Department's Draft Preliminary
Determination (DPD). The applicant will have a period of at least 30 days to amend the application to
address any issues identified by the Department in the DPD, or to withdraw the application. Note that
amendments may be subject to additional fees, pursuant to ORS 536.050.

• Failure to complete an approved change in place of use and/or change in character of use, will result in
loss of the water right (OAR 690-380-6010).

• Refunds may only be granted upon request and, as set forth in ORS 536.050(4)(a), if the Director
determines that a refund of all or part of a fee is appropriate in the interests of fairness to the public or
necessary to correct an error of the Department.
(we} aff · th the information contained in this application is true and accurate. lJ.J1

L @A_HA- Jets·_Ualu. !ij Sue.8 ql,/44-
Applicant signature Print Name (and Title if applicable) Date

Applicant signature Print Name (and Title if applicable) Date

Is the applicant the sole owner of the land on which the water right, or portion thereof, proposed for transfer
is located? X Yes D No*

*If NO, include signatures of all deeded landowners (and mailing and/or e-mail addresses if different than the
applicant's) orattach affidavits of consent (and mailing and/ore-mail addresses) from all landowners or
individuals/entities to which the water right(s) were conveyed.

Check the following boxes that apply:

X The applicant is responsible for completion of change(s). Notices and correspondence should
continue to be sent to the applicant.

D The receiving landownerwill be responsible for completing the proposed change(s) after the final
order is issued. Copies of notices and correspondence should be sent to this landowner.

D Both the receiving landowner and applicant will be responsible for completion of change(s). Copies
of notices and correspondence should be sent to this landowner and the applicant.

At this time, are the lands in this transfer application in the process of being sold? D Yes X No
If YES, and you knowwho the new landownerwill be, please complete the receiving landowner
information table below. If you do not knowwho the new landowner will be, then a request for RECEIVEC
assignment will have to be filed for at a later date.

If a property sells, the certificated water right(s) located on the land belong to the new owner, FEB 2 12023
unless a sale agreement or other document states otherwise. Formore information see:
https://www.oreqon.gov/owrd/WRDFormsPDF/Transfer Property Transactions.pdf 0\NRD

RECEIVING LANDOWNER NAME I PHONE NO. ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO.
NIA
ADDRESS FAX NO.

CITY I STATE I ZIP I E-MAIL

Describe any special ownership circumstances:

The confirming Certificate shall be issued in the name of: D Applicant [] Receiving Landowner

Revised 7/1/2021 Permanent Transfer Application Form - Page 7 of 15 14176 TACS



[ check here if any of thewater rights proposed for transfer are or will be located within or
served by an irrigation or other water district. (Tip: Complete and attach Supplemental Form
D.)
IRRIGATION DISTRICT NAME ADDRESS
NIA
CITY STATE I ZIP

[] check here ifwater for any of the rights supplied under a water service agreement or other
contract for stored water with a federal agency or other entity.

I ZIPSTATE

I ADDRESS

~
ENTITY NAME ADDRESS
Harney County 450 N. Buena Vista
CITY STATE I ZIP
Bums OR 97720

~ To meet State Land Use Consistency Requirements, you must list all county, city, municipal
,/ corporation, or tribal governments within whose jurisdiction water will be diverted, conveyed or used.

I ZIPSTATE

I ADDRESS

RECEIVED
DEC 05 2022
OWRD

SALEM, OREGON

RECEIVED
FEB 2 12023

OWRD

Revised 7/1/2021 Permanent Transfer Application Form - Page 8 of 15
14176
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Part 5 of 5 -Water Right

Please use a separate Part 5 for each water right being changed. See instructions on
page 6, to copy and paste additional Part 5s, or to add additional rows to tables within

RECEIVED
DEC 05 2022
OWRD

SALEM, OREGON

CERTIFICATE # C-62227

Description ofWater Delivery System
System capacity. 1,144- cubic feet per second (cfs) OR

l,,9. gallons per minute (gpm)
Describe the currentwater delivery system or the system that was in place at some time within
the last five years. Include information on the pumps, canals, pipelines, and sprinklers used to
divert, convey, and apply thewater at the authorized place of use. The current system is for Fish
Culture and Recreation. There are no delivery systems in place. The current use is from the reservoir.

Table 1. Location of Authorized and Proposed Point(s) of Diversion (POD) orAppropriation
(POA)
(Note: If the POD/POA name is not specified on the certificate, assign it a name or number here.)

If
- -

t
POA,
OWR l

Is this D
Well Tax

POD/POA POD/POA Log Lot,
Authorized on DLC Measured Distances

Name or ID# (from a recognized
Number, the Certificate (or Twp Rng Sec ¼¼ or

OF is it Well Gov't surveycorner)
Proposed? ID Lot

I Tag
#L­

owe - I _) » -

XAuthorized 2380' South and 390°
POD

[]Proposed
23 s 29 E 13 SW NW 200 East from the NW

corner of Section 13

□ 2380' South and 390°
POD Authorized 23 s 29 E 13 SW NW 200 East from theNW

X Proposed corner of Section 13

□Authorized I RECEIVED
[]Proposed Erp 917n72□ gt o --
Authorized I 0WRD
[]Proposed

Additional Point of Appropriation (APOA)

Cl Supplemental Use to Primary Use (S to P)
D Point of Appropriation/Well (POA)

□
Character of Use (USE)X

[] Pointof Diversion (POD)

Checkall type(s) of change(s) proposed below (change "CODES" are provided in
parentheses):

L] Pace of Use (POU)

Revised 7/1/2021 Permanent Transfer Application Form - Page 10 0f 15 14176 TACS



[] Additional Point of Diversion (APOD) [] Substitution (SUB)
[] surface Water POD to Ground Water [] GovernmentAction POD (GOV)

POA (SW/GW)
Will all of the proposed changes affect the entire water right?
X Yes Complete only the Proposed ("to" or "on" lands) section ofTable 2 on the next page.

Use the "CODES" listed above to describe the proposed changes.
JNo Complete all of Table 2 to describe the portion ofthe water right to be changed.

RECEIVED
DE05 2022
OWRD

SALEM, OREGON

RECEIVED
FEB 2 12023

OWRD

Revised 7/1/2021 Permanent Transfer Application Form- Page 11 of 15 1417¢



Please use and attach additional pages of Table 2 as needed.
See page 6 for instructions.

Do you have questions about how to fill-out the tables?
Contact the Department at 503-986-0900 and ask for

Table 2. Description of Changes to Water Right Certificate # C-62227
List the change proposed for the acreage in each¼¼. If more than one change is proposed, specify the acreage associated with each
change.
If there is more than one POD/POA involved in the proposed changes, specify the acreaQe associated with each POD/POA.

AUTHORIZED (the "from" or "off' lands) PROPOSED (the "to" or "on" lands)The listing that appears on the certificate BEFORE PROPOSED Proposed The listing as it would appear AFTER PROPOSED CHANGESCHANGES Changes are made.List only that part or portion of the water right that will be changed. (see
POD(s) or CODES" POD(s)/

Gvt from POA(s)
Tax Lot Type of USE POA(s) Priority previous Tax Gvt New Type to be PriorityTwp Rng Sec ¼¼ Lot Acres listed on (name or Date page) Twp Rng Sec ¼¼ Lot Lot or Acres of USE used Dateor Certificate number from DLCDLC Table 1) (from

Table 1) -

EXAMPLE =. e
- -- -- - I %% e~Ww.®j l~ffil w]w

-

2 s 9 E 45 NE .. 100 15.0 l11liigationl 1901 1 so 1 10 Pops 190"'" NW POD#2
- - - - - -- ,- Poeel -

2 sw NW so 1901
l - - a -

Fish
23 S 29 E 13 SW NW 200 Culture & POD 1968 USE 23 s 29 E 13 SW NW 200 Livestock POD 1968

Recreation

23
Fish

S 29 E 13 NWNW 200 Culture & POD 1968 USE 23 s 29 E 13 NWNW 200 Livestock POD 1968
Recreation

Fish
23 s 29 E 14 NE NE 200 Culture & POD 1968 USE 23 s 29 E 14 NE NE 200 Livestock POD 1968

Recreation
Fish

23 s 29 E 14 SE NE 200 Culture & POD 1968 USE 23 s 29 E 14 SE NE 200 ..,ivestock POD 1968
Recreation

,_, rt :t=\' 'ED
l lo t

} ::::,,.
o19123.-rr

I '-' .,,

-+Z
an41 1n1

OO Mt

Revised 7/1/2021 Permanent Transfer Application Form- Page 12 of 15 TACS



Certificate # C-62227
For Place of Use or Character of Use Changes
Are there other water right certificates, water use permits or ground water registrations associated
with the "from" or the "to" lands? []Yes X No
If YES, list the certificate, water use permit, or ground water registration numbers: .

~ Pursuant to ORS 540.510, any "layered" water use such as an irrigation right that is supplemental to
b....y' a primary right proposed for transfer must be included in the transfer or be cancelled. Any change

to a ground water registration must be filed separately in a ground water registration modification
application.

DEC 05 2022
WHO

SALEM, OREGON

RECEIVED
For a change from Supplemental Irrigation Use to Primary Irrigation Use
Identify the primary certificate to be cancelled. Certificate# NIA

For Substitution (ground water supplemental irrigation will be substituted for surface water primary
irrigation)

Ground water supplemental Permit or Certificate # N/A;
Surface water primary Certificate # N/A,

For a change in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or additional point(s) of appropriation:
D Well log(s) are attached for each authorized and proposed well(s) that are clearly labeled and

associated with the corresponding well(s) in Table 1 above and on the accompanying application
map. RECEIVED
Tip: You may search for well logs on the Department's web page at:
http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/gw/well log/Default.aspx FEB 2 12023

ANDIOR OWRD
[] Describe the construction of the authorized and proposed well(s) in Table 3 for any wells that do

not have a well log. For proposed wells not yet constructed or built, provide "a best estimate" for
each requested information element in the table. The Department recommends you consult a
licensed well driller, geologist, or certified water right examiner to assist with assembling the
information necessary to complete Table 3.

Table 3. Construction of Point(s) of Appropriation
Any well(s) in this listing must be clearly tied to corresponding well(s) described in Table 1 and shown on
the accompanying application map. Failure to provide the information will delay the processing of your
transfer application until it is received. The information is necessary for the department to assess
whether the proposed well(s) will access the same source aquifer as the authorized point(s) of
appropriation (POA). The Department is prohibited by law from approving POA changes that do not
access the same source aquifer.

-~
Well­Proposedor ls well If an existing Perforated Staticwater Source specific rateAuthorized I already, well: Totalwell Casing Casing Seal orScreened level of aquifer I

POA , OWRDWel Intervals depth(s) completed (sand, (cfsorggm).
1buit? depth Diameter intervals 1 y Ifless thanName or (Yes orNo) ID TagNo. (feet) (intervals) (infeet) well gravel, fullrateofNumber L-_ (n feet) basalt,etc.) waterriaht

Revised 7/1/2021 Permanent Transfer Application Form -- Page 14 of 15
14176
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Land Use
Information Form

OREGON

~
WATER RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

NOTE TO APPLICANTS

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 SummerStreet NE, SuiteA
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
(503) 986-0900
www.oregon.gov/OWRD

In order foryour application to be processed by the Water Resources Department (WRD), this Land Use
Information Form must be completed by a local government planning official in the jurisdiction(s) where
your water right will be used and developed. The planning official may choose to complete the form
while you wait, or return the receipt stub to you. Applications received by WRD without the Land Use
Form or the receipt stub will be returned to you. Please be aware that your application will not be
approved without land use approval.

This form is NOT required if:

1) Water is to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used only on federal lands; OR

2) The application is for a water right transfer, allocation ofconserved water, exchange, permit amendment, or ground
water registration modification, and all ofthe following apply:
a) The existing and proposed water use is located entirelywithin lands zoned for exclusive farm-use or within an

irrigation district;
b) The application involves a change in place ofuse only;
c) The change does not involve the placement or modification ofstructures, including but not limited to water

diversion, impoundment, distribution facilities,water wells and well houses; and
d) The application involves irrigation water uses only. RECEI\ ED

NOTE TO LOCAL GOVERNMENTS
FEB 2 12023
0WRD

The person presenting the attached Land Use Information Form is applying for or modifying a water
right. The Water Resources Department (WRD) requires its applicants to obtain land-use information to
be sure the water rights do not result in land uses that are incompatible with your comprehensive plan.
Please complete the form or detach the receipt stub and return it to the applicant for inclusion in their
water right application. You will receive notice once the applicant formally submits his or her request to
the WRD. The notice will give more information about WRD's water rights process and provide
additional comment opportunities. You will have 30 days from the date of the notice to complete the
land-use form and return it to the WRD. If no land-use information is received from you within that
30-day period, the WRD may presume the land use associated with the proposed water right is
compatible with your comprehensive plan. Your attention to this request for information is greatly
appreciated by the Water Resources Department. If you have any questions concerning this form,
please contact the WRD's Customer Service Group at 503-986-0801.

Revised 2/8/2010 Land Use Information Form - Page 1 of3

14176
WR/FS



. -Cd.\\ V\ CA'\l::.-
4 o2227

Information Form

OREGONgs
WATIR RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
(503) 986-0900
www.oreon.ov/OWRD

Land Use

Applicant(s}: Bu 12.etv r)F t-1'WO MAN1'f;f"\1i\£Y\,

woe Address.2{1ft)Y]>o1
a»_Hin€Sso«Ok

A. Land and Location

Zip Code:_9..-1_7__,58=-=--- Daytime Phone:Sl/ / -573-9'-/t(J

Please include the following information for all tax lots where water will be diverted (taken from its source), conveyed (transported),
and/or used or developed. Applicants for municipal use, or irrigation uses within irrigation districts may substitute existing and
proposed service-area boundaries for the tax-lot information requested below.

Township Range Sect ion ¼¼ Tax Lot II Plan Designation (e.g ., Water to be: Proposed Land
Rural Residential/RR-5) Use:

,3 :}Cf£ 13 )No 2O 0 Diverted 0 Conveyed («· L ~ VfS.TDD
,,,,

Dered Oconvoyad Oused

0 Diverted 0 Conveyed DJ used

Dowered 0 Conveyed Oused

List all counties and cities where water is proposed to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used or developed:

FEB 2 1 2023

B. Description of Proposed Use

Type of application to be filed with the Water Resources Department:
0 Permit to Use or Store Water DWater Right Transfer O Permit Amendment or Ground Water Registration Modification
0 Limited Water Use License O Allocation of Conserved Water O Exchange ofWater

Source ofwater: )?[Reservoir/Pond O Ground Water D Surface Water (name) _

Estimated quantity ofwater needed:dSO O cubic feet per second O gallons per minute ~acre-feet

Intended use ofwater: 0 Irrigation
0Municipal

D commercial []industrial
0 Quasi-Municipal D instream

D Domestic for household(s)
D Other LI 1/ES/DcJ(_

Briefly describe:

ET E7Uona ./Ce '7 ) 'y ON
C7AT Cue oWIi! Ag Fr r 2ct@now/, _
17) o ~ 6v Erl Tr) t- fQJ {;fl 1 11.S (J-/l= t\rLt=- 7lit UnftJD lJ.-1~

P)D------------------------------------------------------------------------
Note to applicant: If the Land Use Information Form cannot be completed while you wait, please have a local government
representative sign the receipt at the bottom of the next page and include it with the application filed with the Water Resources
Department.

See bottom of Page 3. ➔

Revised 2/8/2010 land Use Information Form - Page 2 of3

1417 6
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For Local Government Use Only

The following section must be completed by a planning official from each county and city listed unless the projectwill be located
entirelywithin the city limits. In thatcase, onlythe city planning agency must complete this form.This deals only with the local
land-use plan. Do not include approval for activities such as building or grading permits.

ro riate box below and rovide the recruested information

and uses to be served by the proposed water uses (including proposed construction} are allowed outright or are not regulated
byyour comprehensive plan. Cite applicable ordinance section(s):Bzo 3.o0/V- J

D Land uses to be served by the proposed water uses (including proposed construction) involve discretionary land-use approvals
as listed in the table below. (Please attach documentation ofapplicable land-use approvals which have already been obtained.
Record ofAction/land-use decision and accompanying findings are sufficient.) Ifapprovals have been obtained but all appeal
periods have not ended, check "Being pursued."

Type of Land-Use Approval Needed Cite Most Significant, Applicable Plan Polic ies & Land-Use Approval:(e.g., plan amendments, rezones, conditional-use Ordinance Section References
permits, etc.)

0 Obcalned 0 Being Pursued

0 Denied 0 Noc BeingPursued

DJ otined 0 Being Pursued

Denied 0 Noc BeingPursued

RECEIVED 0 Obcalned 0 Being Pursued

0 Denied 0 Not Being Pursued

FEB 2 12023 0 Obtained 0 Being Pursued

0 Denied 0 Not Beine Pursued

OWRD [ otained 0 Being Pursued

0 Denied 0 Not Being Pursued

Local governments are invited to express special land-use concerns or make recommendations to the Water Resources Department
regarding this proposed use ofwater below, or on a separate sheet.

..6.s..0 /Ml,,
Signature:~---------­

corer oohas, (6..4
Note to local government representativet::ase complete this form or sign the receipt belowand return it to the applicant. Ifyou
sign the receipt, you will have 30 days from theWater Resources Department's notice date to return the completed Land Use
Information Form orWRD may presume the land use associated with the proposed use ofwater is compatible with local
comprehensive plans.

-------------------------~
Receipt for Request for Land Use Information

eoton one._}lE'?Orz»NOMNrT
City or Count y: ~M;,t
Slgnatu,e,~w().._~ JPJY.}
Revised 2/8/ 10 Land Use Information Form - Page 3 of3
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Application for Water Right

Transfer
Evidence of Use Affidavit

OREGONgag
WATER RESOURCES
DEPART }IE ST

OregonWater Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
(503) 986-0900
www.wrd.state.or.us

Please print legibly or type. Be as specific as possible. Attach additional pages if you need more spacing.
Supportingdocumentation must be attached.

State of Oregon

County of t::\'At~
.Rop Pu] ,rv ca»etv as kMa±o MMAGmnoT CAT
mailingaddress;2.Kjto M'f .10 yJ ffir\J6:S OK... qn-:1<;
telephone number ( SL/J ) SJ3- Y'46(} , being first duly sworn depose and say:

ss

1. My~ledge of the exercise or status of the water right is based on (check one):

9\Personal observation [] Professional expertise

2. I attest that:

ff water was u~ during the previous five years on the entire place of use for
7' eunae we Q001 o

RECEIVED
FEB 2 1 2023

ORD

¥ My knowledge is specific to the use of water at the followlng locations within the last five year

" Gov't Lot AcresCertificate # Township Range Mer Sec ¼¾ or DLC (ifapplicable)=

/.,,!J,XJ.7 23 s 87 e 13 looSuI

s:

OR

□
□

□
□

Confirming Certificate# has been issued within the past five years; OR

Part or all of the water right was leased instream at some time within the last five years. The
instream lease number is: (Note: If the entire right proposed for
transfer was not leased, additional evidence of use is needed for the portion not leased instream.); OR

The water right is not subject to forfeiture and documentation that a presumption of forfeiture for non-use
would be rebutted under 0RS 540.610(2) is attached.

Water has been used at the actual current point of diversion or appropriation for more than
10 years for Certificate #(For Historic POD/POA Transfers)

(continues on reverse side)

Revised 7/1/2021 Evidence of Use Affidavit- Page 1 of 2 TACS
14176



3. The water right was used for: (e.g., crops, pasture, etc.): n t t+ CUL]1A ILt:" t: f?..eC..1'2.eA-,-;Dt\
4. I understand that if I do not attach one or more of the documents shown in the table below to support the above

statements, my application will be considered incomplete.

Signed and sworn to (or affir

e /

gd) befr me this /6/l-.iay of~• 20Z.'o .

My commission Expires: Lp.tu,kl.}f

OWRD

CEIVED
8212023

Supporting Documents Examples

D Copyofa water right certificate that has been Copy ofconfirming water right certificate that shows issue date
issued within the last five years. {not a remaining
rightcertificate)
0 Copies ofreceipts from sales of irrigated crops • Power usage records for pumps associated with irrigation
or for expenditures related to use ofwater use

• Fertilizer or seed bills related to irrigated crops

• Farmers Co-op sales receipt

0 Records such as FSA crop reports, Irrigation • Districtassessment records for water delivered
district records, NRCS farm management plan, or
records ofother water suppliers • Crop reports submitted under a federal loan agreement

• Beneficial use reports from district RI:
• IRS Farm Usage Deduction Report FE
• Agricultural Stabilization Plan

• CREP Report
I /

~-Aerial photos containing sufficient detail to Multiple photos can be submitted to resolve different areas of
establish location and date ofphotograph a water right.

Reevoi Consalee 2 Ifthe photograph does not printwith a "date stamp" or
without the source being identified, the date ofthe photograph

I S¢ ()I) &n lane( and source should be added.

Sine 1a¢ Sources for aerial photos:
OSU -www.oregonexplorer.info/imagery
OWRD-www.wrd.state.or.us
Google Earth- earth.google.com
TerraServer -www.terraserver.com

[Aproved Lease establishing beneficial use Copyof instream lease or lease number
within the last 5 years

Revised 7/1/2021 Evidence ofUse Affidavit- Page 2 of2 TACS

14176
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Willow Creek Reservoir
Certificate #62227

2020 Imagery Proof of Use .,
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Willow Creek Reservoir
Certificate #62227

2017 Imagery Proof of Use
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Certificate #62227
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Willow Creek Reservoir
Certificate #62227
Image oof of Us

...

:~~ ~,':±
- ·_1,J~,'"'.·
~ ;- ~ . -..:~- • •~ ·1'1i- ...

',t .~.... -~~

i.%%
- ,I. ./ _, ~ ; .......
~,ii
;;fi•.-~~4

.....t,,~<>~ ...z:
~-~~~......·.~. . .·;;/:-~ ...;"·,>i -~~ ·~1

':,.1,<: '-.f,; ::ii .·:1! .... - ""'i..!.- ....~~~r.:i~,.. '~>-1,f» • ..,,...ff,
· (ult'.\♦1 .,. ,



Application for Water Right

Transfer
Evidence of Use Affidavit

OREGON

I
WATERRESOURCES
OEPARTllENT

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
(503) 986-0900
www.wrd.state.or.us

Please print legibly or type. Be as specific as possible. Attach additional pages ifyou need more spacing.
Supporting documentation must be attached.

State ofOregon

coons or HAN]
3AA ya{ .av oav .»TE Ki6tfT SPE'hr

mailing addressJ.8 ~ J() /tJ l/ J.o {1) /{,neJ (J>l. C/77.2 'l
telephone number (~'f/ ) S",3- 4y38 , being first duly sworn depose and say:

1. My knowledge of the exercise or status "7 is based on (check one):

D Personal observation ~ Professional expertise

2. Ijtte t that:

Waterwas usl,Jing th?revious five years on the entire place of use for
Certificate # :J,Q ; OR

/?u.11.wr IJisr
Ru

RECEIVED
FEB 2 12023

OWRD

ss

¢ My knowledge is specific to the use ofwater at the following locations within the last five year

Certificate # Township Range Mer Sec ¼ ¼ Gov't Lot Acres
or DLC (if applicable)

',221t7 23 S,. 2 e \3 6U0 )06 ----

s:

OR

□
□

□
□

Confirming Certificate # has been issued within the past five years; OR

Part or all ofthewater right was leased instream at some timewithin the last five years. The
instream lease number is: (Note: Ifthe entire right proposed for
transferwas not leased, additional evidence of use is needed for the portion not leased instream.); OR

Thewater right is not subject to forfeiture and documentation that a presumption of forfeiture for non-use
would be rebutted under 0RS 540.610(2) is attached.

Water has been used at the actual current point of diversion or appropriation for more than
10 years for Certificate #(For Historic POD/POATransfers)

(continues on reverse side)

Revised 7/1/2021 Evidence of Use Affidavit - Page 1 of 2 TACS

14176



FiH CuT6 v
3. Thewaterehwas use4fortes. cos posture,etc)kw-T)
4. I understand that if I do not attach one or more of the documents shown in the table below to support the above

statements, my application will be considered incomplete.

me this~ day of~201-3 .

My Commission Expires:

Signed and sworn to (or affi

Notarial Official as .per 0RS 194.255 (1)(c)

-,,.

I

IVED
1 2023
RD

-
Supporting Documents Examples

D Copy ofa water right certificate that has been Copyofconfirming water right certificate that shows issue date
issued within the last five years. (not a remaining
right certificate)
LJ Copies of receipts from sales of irrigated crops • Power usage records for pumps associated with irrigation
or for expenditures related to use ofwater use

• Fertilizer or seed bills related to irrigated crops

• Farmers Co-op sales receipt

LJ Records such as FSA crop reports, irrigation • District assessment records for water delivered
district records, NRCS farm management plan, or
records ofother water suppliers • Crop reports submitted under a federal loan agreement

• Beneficial use reports from district RECE
• IRS Farm Usage Deduction Report

• Agricultural Stabilization Plan
FEB }

• CREP Report O\V
, /
l~erial photos containing sufficient detail to Multiple photos can be submitted to resolve differentareas of

blish location and date ofphotograph a water right.

Ke servoin construe la Ifthe photograph does notprintwith a "date stamp" or
withoutthe source being identified, the date ofthe photograph

ct u Se 8u and source should be added.
Ill on-

lcct ice 1? Sources for aerial photos:
OSU -www.oregonexplorer.info/imagery
OWRD- www.wrd.state.or.us
Google Earth - earth.google.com
TerraServer - www.terraserver.com

0 Approved Lease establishing beneficial use Copyof instream lease or lease number
within the last 5years -

Revised 7/1/2021 Evidence of Use Affidavit - Page 2 of2 TACS
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Willow Creek Reservoir
Certificate #62227
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Harney County, Oregon
T23S, R29E, W.M.

11 12
14113

Willow
Creek

SCALE 1"=1320'

14 13
2.3 24

Outlet is located 23B0' South & 390' East of the
NW comer of Section 13.
Measuring device is located 45' South of the outlet

LEGEND

ta C-62227
Priority 9/30/1968

RECEIVED
FEB 2 12023

WRD

APPLICATION MAP FOR
CHANGE OF USE

C-62227
May 26, 2022

A portion of Tax Lot
23-29 TL200
NOTE: Tox Lot 200 is owned by the BLM
and is more that 21,200 acres.
Therefore only o portion of the tax
lot can be shown.

Bureau of Land Management
28910 Hwy 20 W
Hines, OR 97738

NOTE: The preparation of this mop
was for the purpose of identifying
the location of the proposed water,
right and has no intent to provide
dimensions or location of property
owner-ship lines.

14176 l



®IRS
Departmentofthe Treasury
Internal Revenue Serlco
w w _w . I r s . g o v

Notice 1256 (2-2000)
Catalog Number 29013H

RECEIVED
FEB 2 12023

OWRD

Mlsdlrected Mail Opened by
the IRS

,.
The enclosed correspondeflce
was misdirected to us by the
Post Office.

The large volume of mall we
receive daily is first opened by
machine. Therefore, your
enclosed envelope was' • ..
opened beforewe discovered
that it was not addressed to

• the Internal Revenue Serice.
-We are sorry for any

inconvenience caused-you.

.·

141 7 ':


